
Belaka Municipality
Office of the Municipal Executive

Rampur, Udayapur
Koshi Province, Nepal

Invitation for Electronic Bids
First Date of Publication: 2082/09/22 (06-01-2026)

1.	 The Belaka Municipality office, invites Open Competitive Bidding electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following works under National 
Competitive Bidding Procedure:

S. 
N. Contract ID No. Name of Project

Estimated 
Amount With 

VAT & PS

Bid Security 
Amount
(NRs.)

Fee for Bid 
Document

(NRs.)

Pre-bid 
Meeting Date 

and Time

Last Date 
of Bid 

Submission

Bid Opening 
Date and 

Time

1 16/BELAKA/
NCB/W/2082-083

Construction and Upgrading 
of Setikhola Ring Road 1,54,71,090.76 3,90,000.00 

(Validity 120 days) 3000/- 22-01-2026, 
13:00

05-02-2026, 
12:00

05-02-2026, 
13:00

2 17/BELAKA/
NCB/W/2082-083

Construction of Shree 
Saptakaushika Secondary 

School Building, Ward No. 2
92,39,256.16 2,20,000.00 

(Validity 120 days) 3000/- 22-01-2026, 
13:00

05-02-2026, 
12:00

05-02-2026, 
13:00

3 18/BELAKA/
NCB/W/2082-083

Construction of Shree Janata 
Secondary School Building, 
Puwarethunka, Ward No. 6

68,02,900.21 1,65,000.00 
(Validity 120 days) 3000/- 22-01-2026, 

13:00
05-02-2026, 

12:00
05-02-2026, 

13:00

2.	 Eligible Bidders may refer complete set of Bid Document for further information at PPMO’S website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. And Bidders shall 
have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. 

Chief Administrative Officer


